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(b) and (c). Yes; but when investigated, it was found that the complaint was due to mis-understanding.

bstitute of Applied MIIll-Power
Research

ou,,{Shri P. C BoJ'ooah:
.... ,. Shri Bibhati Mishra:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be ~ to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to set up an iRstitute of applied man-power research;

(b) if so, where and at what cost;
and

(c) what will be the maIn functlon
.f the institute?

The Deputy MiDJster of Home
Mairs (Shrimati Alva): Ca) Yes.

Cb) At New Delhi; at an estimated cost of Rs. 3,50,000 non-recurring and Rs. 5,00,000 per annum recurring approximately.

(c) The advance knowledge about the nature, characteristiCs and utilisation of human resources in India;
and, in particular to provide a broad perspective of requirements of trained manpower for economic development and to develop improved methods and techniques for training and development of the work force.
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Gaahati and BaraIlDi Betineries Shri Rameshwar Tultla:
ShrI Damani:
Shrimati Ma1lda AbaeIl:
Shri P. C. BorooaJl:

0"9. 8hri Hem Baraa:
Shri Kodiyan:
Shri Warior:
Shri D. C. Sbarma:
Shri P. G. Deb:

Will the MiDister of Steel, ....
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and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made regarding the Gauhati and Barauni Oil refineries;

(b) whether the work is being carried out according to plan; and

(c) the approximate el)st on theae two .efineries?

The Minister of Mines and on (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) to (c). A sta tement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix II, annexure
No. 15].

u.]t. Decision ~ RepatriatiOIl of Pr.ltII

, {Shri DUDlUli'
·45.. Shri IDdrajit' G1apta:

Will tho! Minister of Fbuulce Ite pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that U. It. has taken a decision "to make dorts which would ensure ~ repatriation of profitt by the British ftmul operating abroad; and

(b) if 110, how far the decision is
,oin, to affect the foreign exchange position in tho! country?

The DePUty Minister of Finance (Shrilnati Tarkeshwari Sinha): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) It is understood that the concern of the U.K. Government was Jl'lainly with the non-Sterling area.
India will, therefore, be scarcely affected.

on Drilrm&' ID IIOIIIliarJIv

{ SlIri Vidya Chana Shakla:
·451. Slid Heal Raj:

Will the Minister of Steel, Min ..
aU Fuel be pleased "to state:

(a) the present position of oil
.rilling in Hoshiarpur relfion; and

(b) what are the present indi-
elations about the commercial p096ibiJity of oil in the relfion?

The Minister of Mines and on (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Drilling of a deep well has recently been completed on the J anauri structure, Hoshiarpur district.

(b) The Janauri deep well nas yet to be tested.

Post Graduate ~ ill Third C'"

r Shri Hem Raj:
·.51. ~ Shri Acadi:

l Shri Sugandhl:

WiIJ the Minister of EdacaD" be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 114,7 on the 22nd August, 1961 and state the progress made by the University Granta Commission in taking decision to allow students passing M. A. and M. Sc.
Examina lions in the third cllUlll to reappear in examinations to improve their class?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.
Shrimali): The University Grants Commission is still awaiting reactions from nineteen universities who have been reminded. The matter will be considered by the Commission on receipt of replies from these Universities.

Stecl Plant ill Ceylo.n

'.53. Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) how far India'. offer to Ceylon to help in the latter's plan to establish
• steel plant there has materialised;
and

(b) the nature of help envisated in the scheme?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). India's ~ was sought by the Ceylon Government for examining a report obtained by that Government regarding the setting up of an Iron and Steel Plant there, and two experts were sent to Ceylon for the

